Limited (Secured Creditor), the physical possession of which has 
been taken by the Authorized Officer of The Federal Bank Limited 
(Secured Creditor), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and “Whatever there is” basis on 22/08/2025, for recovery of Rs. 
37,23,140 /- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand 
One Hundred Forty only) as on 16/07/2025, together with further 
interest and cost/other charges thereon, due to The Federal Bank 
Limited (secured creditor) till realization from 1) Mr. Nitin Vilas 
Kewale  and 2) Mrs. Mayuri Nitin Kewale. The Reserve price will be 
23,94,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs and Ninety Four 
Thousand Only). and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 
2,39,400/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Four 
Hundred Only). 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale. please refer to the link 
provided in the website of The Federal Bank Ltd. i.e. 
https://www.federalbank.co.in/web/guest/tender-notices 

For, The Federal Bank Limited 
Mr. Rajeshkumar P    

Assistant Vice president